
P.O. Box 837 
Se lls. Arizona 85634 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE 
BRANCH 

MEMORANDUM 

' 

Telephone: (520) 383-2470 
Fax No.: (520) 383-24 79 

TO All Nation's Districts, E ~and Members of the Public 

FROM Timothy Joaqui , 

cc Quintin C. Lopez, e Chairman, TOLC 
Legislative Council Representatives 

DATE March 21 , 2020 

SUBJECT: Contact Information for the Legislative Branch 

During this period of time when Legislative Branch buildings are closed, Legislative 
Branch business will continue to be conducted with Legislative Council members and staff 
through phone, email and video-conferencing communications. Understanding that not all 
Nation's members and members of the public have access to the Internet and available 
contact information on the Legislative Branch website, we are providing Legislative Council 
Representatives and Legislative Branch staff contact information. 

Thank you. 

Attachments: Tohono O'odham Legislative Council Contact Information 
Legislative Staff Contact Information 



Tohono O'odham Legislative Council  
Contact Information 

 
 

 

 

Representative District Email and Mobile Number 

Alberta Ray Baboquivari Alberta.Ray@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 993-6855 

Leander Mase Baboquivari Leander.Mase@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 993-3142 

Marlakay Henry  Chukut-Kuk Marlakay.Henry@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 993-6589 

Vivian Saunders  Chukut-Kuk Vivian.Saunders@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 993-3126 

Victoria Hobbs Gu Achi Victoria.Hobbs@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 993-6605 

  Timothy L. Joaquin Gu Achi  TimothyJoaquin@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 471-4674 

Grace Manuel Gu Vo  Grace.Manuel@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 471-3156 

Dallas Lewis Gu Vo Dallas.Lewis@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 993-3392 

Louis R. Lopez  Hickiwan  Louis.Lopez@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 471-0791 

Sandra Ortega Hickiwan  Sandra.Ortega@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 471-4438 

 Monica Morgan  Pisinemo Monica.Morgan@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 993-1042 

Marietta Martin Pisinemo Marietta.Martin@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 993-6588 

Gloria Ramirez San Lucy Gloria.Ramirez@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 993-3241 

Jana Montana  San Lucy  Jana.Montana@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 471-1135 

Daniel L.A. Preston III San Xavier Daniel.Preston@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 993-1398 

Janice Felix San Xavier Janice.Felix@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 993-3160 

Teresa Donahue Schuk Toak Teresa.Donahue@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 993-6585 

Quintin C. Lopez Schuk Toak  Quintin.Lopez@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 349-1693  

Arthur Wilson Sells Arthur.Wilson@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 471-1059 

Evelyn Juan-Manuel  Sells  Evelyn.Juan-Manuel@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 993-0635 

Lucinda Allen  Sif Oidak  Lucinda.Allen@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 471-0144 

Mary Lopez Sif Oidak Mary.Lopez@tonation-nsn.gov 
# (520) 471-3297 
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Legislative Staff Contact Information 
 

Staff Position Email and Mobile Number 
Alivia Lewis  Manager  Alivia.Lewis@tonation-nsn.gov 

#520-471-7504 
Mary Saunders  Administrative Assistant Mary.Saunders@tonation-nsn.gov 

#520-993-0037 
Evonne Wilson  Secretary  Evonne.Wilson@tonation-nsn.gov 

#520-235-8184 
Lucille Lopez  Assistant Secretary Lucille.Lopez@tonation-nsn.gov 

#520-310-5483 
Deanna Juan Assistant Secretary  Deanna.Juan@tonation-nsn.gov 

 
P. Michael Ehlerman Legislative Attorney  Michael.Ehlerman@tonation-nsn.gov 

# 520-240-3473 
Teresa Zhang Assistant Legislative 

Attorney 
Teresa.Zhang@tonation-nsn.gov 

#520-419-7585 
Franklin Hoover  Assistant Legislative 

Attorney 
Franklin.Hoover@tonation-nsn.gov 

#520-993-9145 
Katrina Leon Legislative Assistant  Katrina.Leon@tonation-nsn.gov 

#520-471-7505 
Julianna Saraficio  Legislative Assistant Julianna.Saraficio@tonation-nsn.gov 

#520-349-2645 
Raynetta Pablo  Receptionist  Raynetta.Pablo@tonation-nsn.gov 

#520-993-0274 
Mary Enis Receptionist Mary.Enis@tonation-nsn.gov  

Katrina Conde Office Support Specialist Katrina.Conde@tonation-nsn.gov 
 

Vernon Smith Committee Staffer Vernon.Smith@tonation-nsn.gov 
#520-471-7651 

Theresa Antone Committee Staffer Theresa.Antone@tonation-nsn.gov 
#520-993-9281 

Kathleen Domingo  Committee Staffer  Kathleen.Domingo@tonation-nsn.gov 
#520-993-3394 

Marcilda Geronimo Committee Staffer  Marcilda.Geronimo@tonation-
nsn.gov 

#520-993-9194 
Stella Luna  Committee Staffer Stella.Luna@tonation-nsn.gov 

#520-993-0194 
Joseph Miguel  Maintenance  Joseph.Miguel@tonation-nsn.gov 

#520-993-6769 
Michael Jose Maintenance  Michael.Jose@tonation-nsn.gov 

#520-993-3558 
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